
Minnesota Duluth (4-3) -vs- Minnesota State (2-0)
2/7/2026 at Mankato, Minn. (MSU All Sports Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fry, Jorey (1-0)
Loss: Thomas, Sierra (0-1)
HBP: Fry, Jorey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Samuel Mohoney First: Scott Luhman Third Base: Chad Leidall 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 156   Weather: Indoor

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota Duluth 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Minnesota State 0 0 2 0 2 0 X 4 7 1

Minnesota Duluth 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Daphne cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Jenkins, Kendal c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Timmer, Serena 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Thomas, Sierra dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Khendal 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Christopher, Taryn ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Miller, Maya pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Walsh, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawyduk, Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mandell, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krumrie, Noelle rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Johnson, Ava 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 2 1 4 8 7

2B: Thomas, Sierra (1)
SH: Johnson, Khendal (1)
SF: Jenkins, Kendal (1)
SB: Evans, Daphne (1); McMillan, Morgan (1); Thomas, Sierra (1);
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (1)
HBP: Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (1)

Minnesota State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kimmes, Carly 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Anderson, Finley cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Helin, Maddie lf 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Lara, Gianna 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Lerma, Ysabel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hulbert, Nyah rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tong, Hannah dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Dorman, Avery c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brandt, Chloe ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Broderick, Ireland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fry, Jorey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 7 4 2 8 5

2B: Kimmes, Carly (1); Tong, Hannah (1)
3B: Helin, Maddie (1)
SB: Anderson, Finley (1); Hycnar, Izzy (1)
CS: Dorman, Avery (1)
E: Fry, Jorey (1)

Minnesota Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas, Sierra (L, 0-1) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie 4.1 7 4 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 20 22 1 4 97
Walsh, Maddy 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 17
Mandell, Ashley 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 8
Totals 7 4 4 2 8 1 0 0 0 25 27 1 8 122

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Jorey (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 1 1 4 8 0 0 1 0 22 29 4 9 134
Totals 2 1 1 4 8 0 0 1 0 22 29 4 9 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 1st UMD MSU
Thomas, S. to dp. 0 0
Sylvia to p. 0 0
Evans, D. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
McMillan, M. walked (3-2 BFBBFFFFB). 0 0
McMillan, M. stole second. 0 0
Jenkins, K. flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBS). 0 0
Timmer, S. struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBFS). 0 0

Minnesota State - Bottom of 1st UMD MSU
Kimmes, C. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Anderson, F. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
Helin, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 0 0

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD MSU
Thomas, S. doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Johnson, K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Thomas, S. advanced to third. 0 0
Christopher struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Sylvia hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 0
Sylvia stole second. 0 0
Krumrie, N. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Minnesota State - Bottom of 2nd UMD MSU
Lara, Gianna struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy singled to right field (1-2 BFK). 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy stole second. 0 0
Hulbert, N. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Tong, Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD MSU
Evans, D. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
McMillan, M. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Jenkins, K. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Minnesota State - Bottom of 3rd UMD MSU
Dorman, A. singled to center field (3-2 FBBBF). 0 0
Dorman, A. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Brandt, C. walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 0 0
Kimmes, C. doubled to left center (1-1 BF); Brandt, C. advanced to third. 0 0
Anderson, F. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS). 0 0
Helin, M. singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Kimmes, C. scored; Brandt, C. scored. 0 2
Lara, Gianna singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Helin, M. advanced to second. 0 2
Hycnar, Izzy grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 4th UMD MSU
Timmer, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 2
Thomas, S. singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Johnson, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
Thomas, S. stole second. 0 2
Christopher struck out looking (2-2 FFBFFBK). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Minnesota State - Bottom of 4th UMD MSU
Hulbert, N. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Tong, Hannah doubled to left center (2-2 FBBF). 0 2
Dorman, A. flied out to rf (1-1 BK); Tong, Hannah advanced to third. 0 2
Brandt, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 5th UMD MSU
Sylvia walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 2
Miller, M. pinch ran for Sylvia. 0 2
Krumrie, N. reached on an error by p (1-2 KBF); Miller, M. advanced to second. 0 2
Evans, D. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Krumrie, N. out at second 2b to ss; Miller, M. advanced to
third. 0 2
Evans, D. stole second. 0 2
McMillan, M. walked (3-2 BBKBFFFFFB). 0 2
Jenkins, K. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Miller, M. scored. 1 2
Timmer, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 1 2

Minnesota State - Bottom of 5th UMD MSU
Sylvia to p for Miller, M.. 1 2
Kimmes, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Anderson, F. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Kimmes, C. out at second rf to ss. 1 2
Anderson, F. stole second. 1 2
Helin, M. tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBBKFF); Anderson, F. scored. 1 3
Lara, Gianna reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Helin, M. scored. 1 4
Lerma, Y. pinch ran for Lara, Gianna. 1 4
Walsh, M. to p for Sylvia. 1 4
Hycnar, Izzy struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 1 4
Lerma, Y. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Hulbert, N. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBSFFFFB). 1 4

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 6th UMD MSU
Lara, Gianna to 1b for Lerma, Y.. 1 4
Thomas, S. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 1 4
Johnson, K. walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 4
Christopher popped up to ss (0-0). 1 4
Dawyduk, T. pinch hit for Walsh, M.. 1 4
Dawyduk, T. struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBFS). 1 4

Minnesota State - Bottom of 6th UMD MSU
Mandell, A. to p for Dawyduk, T.. 1 4
Tong, Hannah grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Dorman, A. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
Broderick, I pinch hit for Brandt, C.. 1 4
Broderick, I grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKS). 1 4

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 7th UMD MSU
Brandt, C. to ss for Broderick, I. 1 4
Krumrie, N. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 4
Evans, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB). 1 4
McMillan, M. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 1 4

Minnesota State - Bottom of 7th UMD MSU



 
 


